
SPEED POST /OUT TODAYI 
MOST URGENT 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 


i MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI 

I (RTI BRANCH, DTTE)(Email:- piohqtte.delhi@gov.in) · 


N9.F.2 	(16)/2006/R'tl/TTE/ID No.4789/QL.f /-Cf'-t l_ · Datea: fo / b// '1f 

r4 	 Smt. Kamla Sharma W / o Sh. Kishan Chand, 
H.No. M-29 Upper Ground Floor, 
Back Side, Hari Nagar, 

! New Delhi- 110064 
Sub:- Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005. 
Sit, 

This is reference to your application seeking information from PIO, Office of the 
Chief Secretary, Delhi Sectt. The instant RTI was transferred under Section 6(3) of 
RTI Act, 2005. The letter dated 15/05/2019 Office of the Chief Secretary, Delhi 

I 	 . 

Sectt. was received in this office on 17/05/2019 and ID No.4789 was allotted by this 
office. 

I 
I Information 
. as per SL 

Np. 1&2 
1 

The information sought by the applicant has already been provided 
to the applicant on dated 25.04.19 and 29.04.19 vide RTI ID Nos . 
4770 dt.03.04.19 respectively. Further, attention is invited 
towards Central Vigilance Commission Circular No. 03/03/2017 
dated 10.03.2017 and Central Information Commission Order No. 
CIC/AD/A/2013/001326-SA dated 25.06.2014 vide which it has 
been directed th~t :- : 

i. No. scope ·or repeating under RTI Act. 
2. Citizen has no Right to Repeat. 
3. Repetition shall be ground of refusal. 
4. Appeals can be rejected. 

Since, the information sought has already been furnished to the 
applicant, the same is not required to be replied again in the light 
of above mentioned CIC decision and circular issued by CVC. 

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied with the 
inform~tion, you may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority. The address of First 
:\ppellate Authority is as under:­

T1ite First Appellate Authority, 

Department of Training & Technical 

Education,Room No.103, 1st Floor, 

Pi~ampura, Delhi- 110034. 


! 	 Yours faithfully, 

~O·l-t 
(JITENDER RATHI), 

PIO (RTI) OTTE 

, Sf!PY for information to:­
V1 ·fhe System Analyst (Computer Branch), OTTE with the request for upload the 

same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed). 



RTI MATTERffIME BOUND

• GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 
, A 151 RIGHTTO OFFICE OF THE CIDEF SECRET ARY 


f ""f 
8 

L9 INFORMATION DELHI SECRETARIAT, l.P. ESTATE, NEW DELffi 


•~ .D. No.-8659/RTI/ \ \ YCl S~ \ \ L{ q 8 Dated:- 15 I 0~12019. 

\~~ *°' _(')'-3' ~M
y. Director/PIO, 

Department ofTraining & Technical Education, 
Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura, Delhi-110088. ' 

Sub: 	 Transfer of Application under Sub-section 6(3) of Section of RTI Act, 2005, received 
from Smt. Kamla Sharma, (I.D. No.-8659). 

Sir, 
The undersigned had received the above application on 14/05/2019 under Right to 

Infonnation Act, 2005. 

The letter under reference in the RTI application of Smt. Kamla Sharma was received in 
t\is office on 12/04/2019. The same was forwarded to Secy.(TIE) vide GAD/2019/18240 dated 
15/04/2019 (copy of letter monitoring system enclosed). Email dated 06/04/2019 was also 
f9rwarded to Secy.(TIE) on 08/04/2019 (copy enclosed). Further action taken is not available 
with this office. Hence, RTI application is being transferred to you u/s 6(3) ofRTI Act, 2005. 

In case it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be further transferred to the 
Public authority to which the subject matter is more closely connected, directly, under intimation 
to the applicant. 

The applicant has deposited the RTI fees of Rupees 10/- Vide Postal Order No. 
44F 176758. 

&cl: RTI Application. 

(Amitab/;J;;;1oo) 
P .I.O. of C.S. Office 

No. F.3/18/CS/2019/I.D. No.-8659/RTI/ \ lL\_ C\ b ... t l L\~ 8 Dated:- l5 I ()5 /2019. 

ry~ Copy forwarded for information to Smt. Karola Sharma, W/o Sh. Kishan Chand Ji, M-29, 
, Upper Ground Floor, Back Side, Harl Nagar, New Delhi-110064. (If you are not satisfied with above 

transferred, you may file appeal before the First Appellate Authority, Office of the Chief Secretary, Room No. A­
50•• Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. As the glication have been transferred to above mentioned dm&rtment<sl. if 
yoy are not satisfied with l"elllY proyided by the aforesaid dewtJPent(sl you should tile first Gpeal to the Am>ellate 
Authority of the dgrtment(sl conceme<f and not to the First Am>ellate Authority of the Chief Secretary Office 
becfuse the First Appellate Autboritv ofthe C.S. Office does not haye jurisdiction oyer the aforesaid dgrtment(s).l 

2. The A.AO, G.A.D alonghwith Postal Order No. 44F 176758 with the request to get the 
same encashed. 

(Amita~ndoo)
PJ.O. of C.S. Office 

Ph. No.-23392006 



https://mail.gov.infiwc_statk:llayout/shell.html?lang=en&3.0.1.2.0_15121607 

Fwd: Reg.-Even after dlscloslng lrregularltles In the DlTE through PGC, Date: 04/08/19 10:35 
even after not doing any action taken by the DTIE. From: "VIJAY KUMAR DEV" <csdelhl@nlc.in> 
Secretary TTE <pstechedu@nlc.in> 

csdelhi.vcf (124bytes) 

- Original Message ­
From:·Kishan Chand <kishanchanditipusa@gmail.com> 

Date: Apr 6, 201911:46:21 PM 

Subject: Reg.:Even after disclosing irregularities in the one through PGC, even after not doing any'action taken by the D.TTE. 

To: cmdelhi@nic.in, msisodia.delhi@gov.in, gopalrai.delhi@gov.in, moh.delhi@gov.in, asimkhan.delhi@nlc.in, mlnwcd.delhi@nic.in, 

CM Ofice <grievance.cmo@gmail.com>, Abhishek kumar <abhishek2307kumar@gmail.com>, Jagdeep Singh 

<jagddep1971@gmall.com>, JARNAIL SINGH <jsn189@gmall.com>, csdelhi@nic.in, secypg@nlc.in, pgcdelhl@nlc.in, 

vigilante@hub.nic.in, hobacdel@cbi.gov.in, anti-corruption.delhi@nic.in, Jtcp-anticorrupt-dl@nic.in, dvlgil@nic.in, jtcp-vigilance­

dl@nia.in, hozdel@cbi.gov.in, vachavda@dcmsme.gov.in, acbwebmall@mahapollce.gov.ln, pstechedl.,I <pstechedu@nlc.ln>, 

dirttt;.delhi@nic.in, additionaldlrectortte@gmall.com, COMPUTER BRANCH <ddtte@nlc.ln>, secyedu@nlc.in, 

rajkumar_sssr@yahoo.co.ln, dttertlplo2015@gmail.com, plohqtte.delhl@gov.in, rtltte.delhl@gov.ln, NG Branch Otte 

<ngbranchdtte@gmall.com>, ddplgtte.delhl@nic.in, jdtte;delhl@nic.in, spiu.delhi@yahoo.in, aovlgdtte@gmail.com, dtte 

<adtrg dtte@rediffmall.com>, Suman Dhawan <dhawan.suman.07@gmail.com>, OP Shukla <op.shukla2008@gmall.com>, 

iitdtte.dtlhi@nic.in, ddtrg1dtte@gmail.com, V_dimri@yahoo.com, •K.K. Narwa1• <kknarwal10@gmail.com>, Kalpna Goyal 

<kalpn~oyal55@gmall.com>, ddtrgtte@gmail.com, LOKPAL SINGH Negl <lokpalslnghnegl@gmall.com>, LOK PAL 

<lokpal~l@yahoo.co.in>, Ajay Vashlsht <avashisht81@gmail.com>, ddtrg2dtte@gmail.com, Klshanchanditipusa 

<kishartchanditipusa@gmail.com>, wcscbranch.dtte@gmail.com, ddacadtte.delhl@gov.in, Ash~anl Kansai <dd~btte@gmall.com>, 


"Dr. S. IX. Dubey" <dde1dtte@gmail.com>, ashoksharma <aksh1961@gmall.com>, aoadmndtte1@gmail.com, JITENDER·KUMAR 

<kuma~itendar1972@gmail.com>, jain.sc@gov.in, rajesh.rana28@gov.in, deepak.balhara@gov.in, shashi.narang@gov.in, Tushar 

Sethi <aaobte@gmail.com>, anu.arora@gov.in, wcscdelhi@hotrnall.com, wcsc.delhigovt@gmall.com, •1t1shahdara.delhr 

<itisha~ara.delhi@nic.in>, SIR CV RAMAN lti <iticvraman.delhi@gmail.com>, itimviiagar <itimvnagar@yahoo.co.in>, KK Narwal 

<itijritijr®yahoo.co.in>, ITI JAHANGIR PURI Delhi <pplitljpuri@gmail.com>, •PRINCIPAL 1.T.I. Nand NagO­

<itinarntlagri@yahoo.co.in>, hjbhabhaiti.delhl@yahoo.co.in, Ram Gopal <itijaffarpur2010@gmail.com>, itijaff.delhi@nic.in, m 

NARE~ DELHI <itinarela.delhl@gmall.com>, BTC PUSA <btcpusa_2007@yahoo.com>, ITI SIRI FORT INSTITUTE 

<itisirifoft@yahoo.com>, iti morigate <itimg.dethi@gmail.com>, ltlwtn@rediffmail.com, principal itiwtn <itiwtn@gmail.com>, m 

VIVEK 'flHAR <ltivivekvlhar@gmail.com>, ltipusa <itipusa@hotmail.com>, ltl Aks <ltlaks2011@gmall.com>, 

iti_aks2006@yahoo.co.ln, daapusa12@gmail.com, ltlwomentn@gmall.com; caoltidelhi@gmail.com, gbpptte.delhi@nic.in, 

secyit@lic.in, amlta_dev@hotmail.com, bm_amini@yahoo.co.ln, lovely184@rediff.com, gndpoly.delhi@nic.in, 
kpwpoly,delhi@nic.in, mbpoly.delhi@nic.in, pusapoly.delhl@nic.in, DTU TEQIP-11 <dtu.teqlp@gmall.com>, dharampal pathak 
<drdppathak@gmail.com>, sharmaajayk@gmail:com, •prof. S. Ma;1• <smajl333@gmail.com>, pplgec@gmall.com, 
smahajan14@yahoo.com, "sbpitlmg.delhi@nic.in• <sbpltimg.delhi@nic.in>, •avashisht61@gmail.com• <avashisht61@gmail.com>, 
"bnegi0366@gmail.com• <bn~i03~@gmail.com>, "yadavsk1963@gmail.com• <yadavsk1963@gmall.com>, •ap.~~,,..-.·· . __ .;·-~~ 
==~~..=-10• <bpibs.delhl@nlc.ln>, ·~, '""'° · • Ci')"""""'""' 

· · 	K~ml~ Sharma w/o Sh. Kishan Chand 
M-29, Upper Ground Floor, Back Side, 
Hari Nags, 
New Delhl-110064 

1/1https://mail.gov.inf1Wc_staticllayout/sheU.html?lang=en&3.0.1.2.0_15121607 
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Letter Movement Details 

'"' 
Recd.By 

omputer Letter Diary No:GAD/2019118240 Sender's Name: KAMLA SHARMA WO KISHAN CHAND Sender's 
Diary No. &Date: Dated 06/04/2019 

Subj~: COMPLAINT AGASINT OTTE DEPlT 

Diary Dt. Diary Desp. Desp. Action 

No, To Date 


Chief - 12/04/2019 14432 secytte 15/04/2019 COMPLAINT AGASINT KAMLA SHARMA WOf 
secretary OTTE DEPlT · KISHAN CHAND; 

RI 12/04/2019 13540 cs 12/04/2019 COMPLAINT AGASlNT KAMLA SHARMA WO 
OTTE DEPlT KISHAN CHAND; 

First Next Pr~)liQY~ Last 

.• 

http://delserv.nic.in/ltrms/queryresult.asp?cno=4229606 14-May-19 
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fa;::iiqs:-oe / 04 I 2019. 

~ -.=ro. 504, ~-~. ~~• 

. ~ tfRfq(<'Jq, 311l. tft. ~. . 

~~ - 110002 


~:- PGc·~ em·~·orre ·ll -m- ~ 11se1:qN O'-U' a1Ptt1~att1arr tliT 
44l4>1'8 ~ ~ tUG 1ft fcrnriT OTTE ~ ct>tlfqttJ o:rt1' ~·"CR I . 

m, f1tjG'1 <:f6· ~ ctft FcM'f7T OTTE -q vrr 1fi ~. ';;il'ltlill'<. cf>. 

ftJ<'!llb .31TCl1\ij \3dlfll t I XJf!Cb) ~ OTTE ~ ~ '$1 ~ · 

IDXT ~ ;gq '"'31 ~ ~ 3TffiqT ·q;) C'M ICf>'< \Ri GfCl\Stt I ifI\Aff) R;s ~ . . 

"GfIBT i I ~ Vigila11ce. Branch ~~ cm 3M~\©I ~ ~ fir;:rr. 


vfl'q fcm) 3l~ ~ ~ ~ ~· tR llteiifl'< ~.
q;W_ sq ffAr. 

m \rc3"R crrcrrr Cf>T GfCl\Sti--:jtpifJ 0

TJ<rr ·~I· \;ft ~ ~ ~ CCS/CCA . 

·, :_,,,• ~· '3m~···, tT· ···~2fi~··· L ~,- -.''f.'Gt'\- '·rt,.. ~:,Ci··'r:1~;)::;:~~;;,.:,";..:;$;,,~:~;£~~,~·~;,,~ 


PGC/2016/TTE/62 Dated 23/11/2016 ~ rrtuifclftsia ~ ~ qft Tft ~I 
(~ ~t'l°i'1 t 1}-ij ~~ ~ ~ lf{ t I · 

"In the normal procedure, . · the .Disciplindry ·Authortt)i · 

could have dropped .the pro.ceeding c·ompletely. Based on 

certain circumstance and· considering. the level· of gravity ·of 

delinquency he could have imposed the penalty after issuing: due 

show cause notice. But, in this matter, de nova enquiry was in . 

progress. It is distinctly seen that the officer who had ordered a 

.·de novo enquiry becaitse.he was no't convinced with the enquiry C>'> 

.	report at the first instance. and the officer who had imposed the ~ 


penalty are different. The circumstance .under. which the· 


censure was· is~ued. point out ·to ·C:~rtaln kind· of ·conspiracy 
. 	 . . 



----·--- ­

amongst certain office~ of .the organlZatlon WbQ kept floutlng .· , . ' 

the rules and ignored the principle of natural justice and tried 

to victimise the targeted officials." (~ ~c1"1 t 1) 

Direction ofPGC 
1- Director of Vigilance,· GNCT of Delhi, ~o conduct detailed · 

e_nquiry into the mischievous behaviour and also. ~arassment 

the Princ~pal and oth~rs .of .ITI Pusa has. been causing to the 

employees•. ..·.; 
\· ·. 

; ' 

"ffi, ~ DTIE ~-~ ~-~·~·~ PGC.'$· .... 

~ Cf5T ~'lldl'< '3R4t:IT'f ~~.~I . 	 . 
met.=rr:- m. PGC "Gm uU eq'()if\'1 ~ if. PGC cff "[RT·~ ~· 

PGC/2016rrTE/62 Dated 23/11/2016 ~ ~ \;I)' q;cli'fll ~~ t I 
~-~	~~ ~~ ct>14q1~ ~cm·~~ I 

~'1f¢:~oe/ 04 I 201.9 


. . 

~0~ , ·.· 
CfH"foll ,wqi ·~.. ~ 14>1'1ff, ~ \;fi, .... 

3TJtf ~ \iijq!(~Cf> ct>l4ql~ ~·~··1 ... 

1, ~~-.jUq'l~vrt.~· .· 


.... 
•' ,'· ~.2... lJF.t.frq IJflilA '14!64+1~ uft, -~ 

3. ~~ ·~ \ift. PGC 
4. ~·~ ~ \ift. DOV/ACB/CVC 
s. ·. ~~~ \ift. DTIE 
e. i:rA'ro ~~~\if!. DTIE · . ·.· 
7. ~~-~~(~)l)TTE, .. 


. a. ~-~ \jyr.i~:t14> (rrs.) vfl. onE' ·'. 

e. ~~~~ (Trg.) \ift;."OTTE· 
10. lf1nfm ~~~ un. _(A.o.-rr8.) ·ou.e· 
11. ~~~~ 'Gfr. l;>TTE. . . 
12. 	-~·~ \iM'tj\tMI ~ \ift. DliE •. · . 


· ol echnic · 

··. .. . CIS'°l<'li ~ ~- ~<fch~l'1: ~-."Gff .. .ED'l492B55i0IN· l'JR:',968249:!811 

.·!P· Til.M IM·S.O (!er. ~-~29, 3fCR !11\30\S ~.' fC19cl)~·~. : 
·eimb!t' 1to:1,-1u04noi9,1i:ia · . ~ 'flN. ~ ~wfl ·110064··. 

· · To:.lllt .Ofni= !EC ~m llJ 504 

~ PIH:110002.~ lndrapr__isthi Ill ·. . ~ . 
 l . 

. . fn>1:KAIU ,fl ·29 	 ; 
...t~ ·.-:.,·: .. 	 .· :' 
.. : .. ""'"" '"''..-° . . . ·1 

tttt:17.10ccaS11H&J:i;io. 1· 

<Track oo 111111.indiapost.qoy~in> · · · · · 
"-.,..-·· 
11\hl tQM ?LL .LaLa\ 
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PU'BtlC GRf.EVAN(ES. COMMISSION. . 
· GOVT. OF NATlONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI .. 


Order under Para 2(8} ofthe PGC Resolution·No F.4/14/94-AR.dated 25.9:.97 


Date of hearfng: 23rd·November, 201€ 

Complain.ant 	 Sh. Gurinder Bir Singh, 

R/o. ~S/22, Tilak Nagar, 

N-e.w D.e.lhi-110018 


Re~pendent · · 	 . $e.(retary, 
{ · Dte. o.f Trg. &Tech; ·Edu.cation, 

Govt. o.f NCT .of Delhi, -···*~· \\t ,, -4 '( . .~·t:: • · 

.	Muni Maya Ram Marg, 
Pitam Pura, Delhi. 

. Grievance No.. PGC/2016mE/~2 


Grievance filed on ... 29/t/ 2019 

First hearing in the PGC, 15/ 2/ 2016 ' 

Scheduled on 

l. BriJf fags g,f thf ComQl!ipt 

Sm.. G:.-rineer StT ·Sinch; ·ftt•ta oompla·mt in PGC on 29/1/2016 fOr violation of 

rttile 58; s9,:ex; 68 ot~cs :(~mf..&yA~t•'af~,:p;~; efffl~~~ct.'., ·:.~ >~~~~~.,:;~'.·':/x··~•.~i~~·r•' f:t~.i~~·f ·''°" 

2•. 

The· PGC convened its hearin.gs on 15.2.20lQ, 6.4.2-016, ~i..2ei61 l~L7 .2016, 

31.8.2016, 05.10.2016 and the latest hearing on 23.11.2016 ~~;~>fdik:twiog. 

. ·:·.:J.·~·.:~;:~.:?·.;:~:.:~...:.~·:·.:~.·:~\.~:..:~r-.~. . . 
. ·~_....ii. . ­

were present: 
 ... ·:T· 
. "•,• . 

.·.·· i.: ·:. 

Complainant Present. 
. ,• .. 

Respondent 

,.. . '. ·~· . 
Relevant facts emerging during the. hearing.3. 	 . . . . . •I ,:­

•.. ~' .·.. 
.ATR .have been filed by APtO/RTt, ITI, P4~ ~stating .. th~~;~,.:":'this office· hos 

. ·. . .. 	 . .· . . ,. ~ 



.. 
-er. dated. i0.11..2016; that the matter is urider process between the accounts 

,uonai'}I am/ PAO. The sanction pt~fddted 17.11.201:6 amounting to R~.40,~21/~ 

already been .issued to release the above sai~ due. 

. . . . . . I . 

From the inquiry by Vigilance, it was evident that there. were certain in~ications 

:he p:resence oft~ compfalnant du:rin~1hat period in trye J.nstltution. After detailed· 
i 

j mmation of. aft the records~·~ Cori'wni~iOn pas9es a·~etered ord~r; 

From the facts of the case and from what the compiainant has stated, th~ . 

'~iJ»al of the )nstitution has bee(i trytn-g to harass a number of e~ployees. The 

·sent case of the complainant ls .also another examp.le of harassment .. 

In order to .cover up his fault, the P~incipal of th~ Institution has issued an orde~ 
. . .. 

nplying with the Commission's dir~ctlons to make the payment of 41 days of Leave. · 

· :ashment to Sh. G:B. Sif\ih~ the complainant, but, at the same time he h-as reflected 

the order .saying. that no. evidence,· either oral or written, of. t~e complainant's 

· i~nce has been found. Thi's is very misChlevous or~~.r on the part of the Principa~ . 
• · ·. • ' :·:. ·1' . 

id:i Is far awiiY·fromtlletr.~~. · 
.. ·.. ~ ...•. '. 

As far as: the second matt~;. o(MACP. ls concerned/ the cornpla.in~;~ih~s ~1e·a;1vt:.,: 
0

2~~1'­
oted .:9"t"th't (lep•rttnental· enqlitri' ~as.·conduetecf :·agalriYt 'hffti<·:~rld.,~eiu~~~i~f;,x£!;~~~~i~.~~ 

.. ·· :JUi-ry findings . were very v:ague ·and :~nqu.irv ~s riot up to ·the :~, a.de novo . 

~.. . . ....~uiry was ordered. 

)osed on the complainant 

. 11'1 the.llortnaJ pro~~d:Ure/ ;;~~~,m~¢,.Pl~nat)' Ayth0,rity1coutd tt.~ve 'dre>p.p:ect. the . .. . ·~ 

)teedings ~m9t•t~ly..· ·sase<f~H~eif*~lihcircumStance.s aml ~~sitter~'~-~1•1;~~. 

1vity of .delinquency. he ·col\llt1 nav•:@pp$.ed ·the .P:enalty.af.'1;81' issuing.~Show Ca.~~t 
tice. But, in this mattet1 .de ndvo·~~qU!fy •i:i.qwiry was tn pr0gress: 'lt is :drstinctl{se&.ri'.. 

. . . . 

•t the officerwho had ordere~ ·a ?e:pfiyp enquiry becau.se he was. n6t convinced witb: 
. . . . . ' 

f:Eriqui.fyRepbrt at the·f}r~11j~t~fl.F~·.:!Ji,~Jhe ~fficer wh9·h~~·.if:llP;'f.~:~:pi!.na~ty.ar.~ . ·... -· ·.. . . ' ' . . . . . . . .· /.:· >:· . 

. ' 

.. 



-,~....,..---~~~," ' .. ~·· 

• 



...... ,. ~ ' 	 .. ,. ,. .. : . 

different.. Th& drcumstam~.es under w.hkh the censure was iss:ued pointS out to cert~fll: · 

kind of conspkacy amor1;gst c&rtai:n Qffk~r5 of the Organizati.on· who kept flouting the 5 

rules and i'gnored the· princtple of m~tural justice and tried to victimise. the targeted 


officials, 


4. 	 Dlrectlons of the PGC 

In view of the above, the Commission advises the following:-. 

1. 	· ·Director of ·Vigilance, GNCT of Delhi, to conduct detailed enquiry into the{' 

misthievous behaviour and also harassment the Principal and others of ITI '. 
. 	 " ··. 

j ' •. 

Pusa hCMbeen ca.using toih.emptoyees. 

2. 	 The Vigilance Officer, Deptt.of Training & Technical Education, GNCTD is 

qdvised to be present in PGC on the next date of hearing along with the 

relevant records. 

The Departmental Representative will also furnish an ATR (in duplicate) on the · 

next date. of hearing. 	 .•' . 

The next date of hearing is fixed for 10.1.201l at.10.30 AJ\'1. . 	 . 

. •· 	 ~.i~ ,, 
,l • -:MllK9zc.,~f'.,;if·~'s.;i;,•c• 

8 

~-;«t; .r).Cf =f 9 q ·. . . ·. ··. •\.· ... .; 	 c1'g-. ll . )~ t ..£ l 	 . . 

· i. 	 'the Secretary, Dte. ofJrg. & Tech. Ed~ation, Govt, of NCT ai~f,)~.~, . 

Muni Ma¥a Ram Mar:~ fi~-~ura,. O~i. · .. ___ :_ ._, . 


2. 	 . The Director of Vigilance, GNCT of Delhl, Delhi 4th Floor, C-Wing, Delhi 


Secretariat, LP.Estate; New Delhi. 


~. The Vigilance Officer, Deptt.ofTraining & Technical·Educci~A, G!'JCT.of·Delhi, 


Mun.i M~ya Ram Marg, Pitampura, .Qelhi·11008&.. ' ) . . ~'.; ·.. :_. 

·•. 

4. 	 ;The Principal, ITI, Pusa, GNc;T of Delhi, New Delhi.-11001.l~..,....... .·01x 
Sh. ·Gurinder Bir Singh, R/o. 15/22, Tilak Nagar, NeW: o~thf~iioo18. t> ~ p-- 5. . . ·• .. ... 	 . 

· PS to Member, PGC, GNCTDY·6· 	
·;" 

.. 
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